
Northern Tablelands Orienteering Club Event Calendar - 2024

Including NSW State League events and local events of nearby clubs.

Date Start Club Event Organiser

Sun 21 Jan 11:00 HO N HOG Town Beach score, Town Beach, Port Macquarie.

Thu 01 Feb 17:00 NT N Twilight #6, Lambert Park, Butler Street Maurice Anker

Sun 04 Feb 04:30 BB Q Sprint and park O at Scots College, Warwick, 

Thu 08 Feb 17:00 NT N Twilight #7, Alma Park, Uralla Don Barker

Thu 15 Feb 17:00 NT N Twilight #8, Cemetery gate, corner Lynches Road & Hillview Road Eric Baker

Sat 17 Feb 14:00 BB N Diggers Beach Orienteering, Charlesworth Bay car park - Bay Drive, Cof

Sun 18 Feb 11:00 HO N HOG Wayne Richards Park #2, Mackillop oval off Lochinvar Place, Port M

Sun 18 Feb 16:30 BB Q Stanthorpe High School sprint, 

Thu 22 Feb 17:00 NT N Twilight #9, Sport UNE Felix Burkhard

Sun 25 Feb 16:30 BB Q Warwick Showgrounds sprint, 

Thu 29 Feb 17:00 NT N Twilight #10, Dumaresq Dam Don Barker

Sun 03 Mar 09:45 BB Q Charlies Paddock coaching for beginners, 

Sun 10 Mar 10:00 NT N Blue Hole, Oxley Wild Rivers NP, South picnic area Maurice Anker, 0478 556 949

Sun 10 Mar 10:00 BB Q Rosenthal Creek, Dalveen, 

Sat 16 Mar 13:00 BB N Botanic Gardens Orienteering, Corner Hardacre St and Coffs St, Coffs H

Sun 17 Mar 15:00 HO N HOG SCAS Sprint orienteering, St Columba Anglican School, Port Macquar

Sun 07 Apr 10:00 NT N Bush, 

Sun 21 Apr 11:00 HO N Broken Bago Orienteering, 

Mon 06 May 00:00 BB Q Mini-Cyclones Camp Champs + public event, 

Sun 19 May 10:00 NT N Bush, 

Sun 23 Jun 10:00 NT N Bush, 

Sun 07 Jul 09:00 BB Q Junior Camp Champs Open Event, 

Sun 14 Jul 10:00 NT N Bush, 

Sun 11 Aug 10:00 NT N Bush, 

Sun 15 Sep 10:00 NT N Bush, 

Sat 21 Sep 00:00 BB Q OY10 + OY11 Qld Long Distance Champs - Stanthorpe, 


